
Dahlia Society of Ohio 2011 Court of Honor  

BEST SINGLE AA, NOVICE BARBARA B EMILY HALDERMAN  

BEST SINGLE B, NOVICE ALPEN BILL  EMILY HALDERMAN  

BEST SINGLE BB, NOVICE AITARA DIADEM  PAIGE ARNHOLT 

BEST SINGLE OTHER, NOVICE 
(M, BA, MBa, P, ST, WL, NX) 

 
BADGER TWINKLE  JIM THOMPSON 

BEST SINGLE OPEN CENTER TYPES, NOVICE 
(PE, AN, NO, CO, O, S, MS) 

BISHOP OF LLANDAFF  DON WITT 

BEST SINGLE AA, SMALL GROWER  ZORRO TONY EVANGELISTS 

BEST SINGLE A, SMALL GROWER VASSIO MEGGOS RODNEY TOTH 

BEST SINGLE B, SMALL GROWER WOODLANDS WILDTHING  LYNN CAMPBELL 

BEST SINGLE BB, SMALL GROWER PARKLAND RAVE BUD &EMILY EDWARDS 

BEST SINGLE AA, LARGE GROWER/OPEN TO ALL ZORRO  RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST SINGLE A, LARGE GROWER/OPEN TO ALL KENORA WILDFIRE  MIKE WEBER 

BEST SINGLE B, LARGE GROWER/OPEN TO ALL CLEARVIEW TAMMY MIKE WEBER 

BEST SINGLE BB, LARGE GROWER/OPEN TO ALL DANA IRIS RUDY BREDENBECK 

BEST SINGLE MINIATURE (M) BADGER TWINKLE  TONY EVANGELISTA 

BEST SINGLE BALL (BA) JESSIE G  RUDY BREDENBECK 

BEST SINGLE MINIATURE BALL (MBa) CHIMACUM TROY  RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST SINGLE POMPON (P) CZAR WILLO  RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST SINGLE STELLAR (ST) 10-SB-1-5 RON MINER 

BEST SINGLE WATERLILY (WL) TARATAHI RUBY  RUDY BREDENBECK 

BEST SINGLE NOVELTY FULLY DOUBLE (NX) VALLEY PORCUPINE 
HARRIET CHANDLER &  
JIM CHUEY 

BEST SINGLE PEONY (PE) ELVIRA RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST SINGLE ANEMONE (AN) LAMBADA II 
CAROL SAHLEY & 
BRENT GIERE 

BEST SINGLE NOVELTY OPEN CENTER (NO) EBONY STAR RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST SINGLE COLLARETTE (CO) CLAIR DE LUNE  

HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 
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BEST SINGLE ORCHID (O) LUPIN SHIELA  RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST SINGLE SINGLE (S) MARCELLA LOUISE  

HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 

BEST SINGLE MIGNON SINGLE (MS) INFLAMMATION  RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST TRIPLE AA/A VERDA RUDY BREDENBECK 

BEST TRIPLE B CLEARVIEW LOUISE MIKE WEBER 

BEST TRIPLE BB LAKEVIEW GLOW DAVE CAP 

BEST TRIPLE MINIATURE (M) BROOKSIDE J COOLEY 
HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 

BEST TRIPLE BALL (BA) JESSIE G RUDY BREDENBECK 

BEST TRIPLE MINIATURE BALL (MBa) SIR RICHARD 
HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 

BEST TRIPLE POMPON (P) 
  

BEST TRIPLE STELLAR/NOVELTYDOUBLE (ST/NX) 10-SB-1 RON MINER 

BEST TRIPLE WATERLILY (WL) 
  

BEST TRIPLE OPEN CENTER 
(PE, AN, NO, CO, O, S, MS) 

REMBRANDT  RON MINER 

BEST TRIPLE MULTIPLE FORMATION 
BOOKSIDE J COOLEY 
BADGER TWINKLE 
RYECROFT DAVE’S CHOICE 

HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 

BEST VASE OF 5 BLOOMS JUST PEACHY JIM & NANCY SHAFFER 

BEST VASE OF 10 BLOOMS INFLAMMATION  RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

BEST BASKET ORCHIDS  DAVE CAP 

BEST FLOWER OF THE YEAR MAGIC MOMENT 
HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 

BEST DINNER PLATE INLAND DYNASTY 
HARRIET CHANDLER & 
JIM CHUEY 

BEST ARTISTIC DESIGN 
  

BEST CONTAINER GARDEN 
  

ADS SEEDLING BENCH EVALUATION 
(highest over 85.0 points)   

LARGEST BLUE RIBBON WINNER DANUM METEOR RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

KING OF THE SHOW 
(BEST AA,,A,,B COURT SINGLE WINNERS) 

KENORA WILDFIRE MIKE WEBER 

QUEEN OF THE SHOW  
(BEST BB,,BA, ST, WL, NX COURT SINGLE WINNERS) 

JESSIE G RUDY BREDENBECK 
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DUKE OF THE SHOW 
(BEST M, MBa, P COURT SINGLE WINNERS) 

BADGER TWINKLE TONY EVANGELISTA 

DUCHESS OF THE SHOW 
(BEST PE, AN. NO, CO, O, S, MS COURT SINGLE 

INFLAMMATION RANDY & KATHY FOITH 

 

  



Dahlia Society of Ohio 2010 Court of Honor  

In 2010 this show was combined with the Midwest Show 
see Midwest Show for 2010 results and pictures. 
 

  

http://www.dahliasocietyofohio.org/midwest_show.htm


Dahlia Society of Ohio Court of Honor 2009  

Award Name Bloom 

Best Novice Single AA/A Bud and Emily Edwards Zorro 

Best Novice Single B Bud and Emily Edwards Stella R 

Best Novice Single BB Bud and Emily Edwards Aitara Diadem 

Best Novice Single Other Bud and Emily Edwards Hilltop Ivan 

Best Novice Single Open Center Donald Witt Honka 

Best Single AA, Small Growers Tony Evangelista Zorro 

Best Single A, Small Growers Tony Evangelista Walter Houston 

Best Single B, Small Growers Rodney Toth Narrow's Tricca 

Best Single BB, Small Growers Tony Evangelista Hillcrest Kismet 

Best Single AA, Open to all Randy and Kathy Foith Inland Dynasty 

Best Single A, Open to all Rudy Bredenbeck Verda 

Best Single B, Open to all Randy and Kathy Foith Hamari Accord 

Best Single BB, Open to all Rudy Bredenbeck Hamilton Lillian 

Best Single Miniature Randy and Kathy Foith Rose Toscano 

Best Single Ball Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Mary's Jomanda 

Best Single Miniature Ball Randy and Kathy Foith Chimacum Troy 

Best Single Pom Tony Evangelista Yellow Baby 

Best Single Stellar Ron Miner Verrone's Sandie J 

Best Single Waterlily Rudy Bredenbeck Taratahi Ruby 

Best Single Peony Stan and Linda Vuletich Brenda Sue 

Best Single Anemone   

Best Single Collarette Randy and Kathy Foith Alpen Diamond 

Best Single Single Randy and Kathy Foith Marcella Louise 

Best Single Mignon Single Randy and Kathy Foith Matthew Juul 

Best Single Orchid Randy and Kathy Foith Lupin Sheila 

Best Single Novelty Open Center Randy and Kathy Foith Ebony Star 

Best Single Novelty Double Center Dave and Joyce Habeuer Valley Porcupine 

Best Triple AA/A Tony Evangelista Walter Houston 

Best Triple B Rudy Bredenbeck Edna C 

Best Triple BB Rudy Bredenbeck Hamilton Lillian 

Best Triple Miniature Rodney Toth Martina 

Best Triple Ball Pat Lybarger Mary's Jomanda 

Best Triple Miniature Ball   

Best Triple Pompom Rudy Bredenbeck Andrew Lockwood 

Best Triple ST NX Stan and Linda Vuletich Valley Porcupine 

Best Triple Waterlily H. Gene Toot Cameo 

Best Triple Open Center Rudy Bredenbeck Honka 

Best Triple Different Forms Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace/Ferncliff Lemon/Aura 

Best Vase 5 Bloom Stan and Linda Vuletich Elsie Houston 

Best Vase 10 Bloom David Jester Glenbank Twinkle 

Best Basket   

ADS Seedling Achievement Award  Doc Hemmiger Chandra Kay 

Best Flower of the Year Randy and Kathy Foith Valley Porcupine 

Best Dinner Plate Mike Weber Inland Dynasty 

Best Artistic Design   



Best Container Garden   

Largest Blue Ribbon Winner Mike Weber Bryn Terfel 

Grand Champion (AA,A,B) Rodney Toth Narrow's Tricia 

Reserve Champion  Randy and Kathy Foith Chimacum Troy 

 

  



Dahlia Society of Ohio 2008 Court of Honor  

Award Name Bloom 

Best Novice Don Rochon Ukraine Free 

Best Single AA, Small Growers Tony Evangelista Bryn Terfell 

Best Single A, Small Growers Tony Evangelista Aitara Majesty 

Best Single B, Small Growers Tony Evangelista Trengrove Millenium 

Best Single BB, Small Growers Rick Kralover C G Coral 

Best Single AA, Open to all Randy and Kathy Foith Inland Dynasty 

Best Single A, Open to all Rudy Bredenbeck Verda 

Best Single B, Open to all Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Hamari Accord 

Best Single BB, Open to all Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace 

Best Single Miniature Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Badger Twinkle 

Best Single Ball Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Snoho Doris 

Best Single Miniature Ball Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Robann Royal 

Best Single Pom Rudy Bredenbeck Glenplace 

Best Single Waterlily Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Cameo 

Best Single Other type Randy and Kathy Foith Rival 

Best Triple AA/A Tony Evangelista Verda 

Best Triple B Tony Evangelista Woodlands Wildthing 

Best Triple BB Mike Weber Taratahi Lilac 

Best Triple Miniature Rudy Bredenbeck Weston Spanish Dancer 

Best Triple Ball Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Mary's Jomanda 

Best Triple Miniature Ball   

Best Triple Pom Randy and Kathy Foith Poppet 

Best Triple Other type Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Norma Wilds 

Best Vase Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace 

Best Basket Randy and Kathy Foith Rembrandt 

ADS Seedling Achievement Award  Jim Chuey Marcella Louise 

Best Dinner Plate   

Best Artistic Design   

Best Flower of the Year Randy and Kathy Foith Kenora Wildfire 

Largest Blue Ribbon Winner Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Islander 

Grand Champion (AA,A,B) Rudy Bredenbeck Verda 

Reserve Champion  Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace 

Sweepstakes Novice Don Rochon  

Sweepstakes Small Grower Tony Evangelista  

Sweepstakes Open to All Harriett Chandler and Jim Chuey  

 

  



Dahlia Society of Ohio 2007 Court of Honor  

Award Name Bloom 

Best Novice Linda Vuletich Poppet 

Best Single AA, Small Growers Jerry Moreno Zorro 

Best Single A, Small Growers Stan Vuletich Vassio Meggos 

Best Single B, Small Growers Rodney Toth Edna C 

Best Single BB, Small Growers Rodney Toth Hy Clown 

Best Single AA, Open to all Randy and Kathy Foith Inland Dynasty 

Best Single A, Open to all Rudy Bredenbeck Kenora Wildfire 

Best Single B, Open to all Randy and Kathy Foith Magic Moment 

Best Single BB, Open to all Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace 

Best Single Miniature Mike Weber Brookside J Cooley 

Best Single Ball Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Cornel 

Best Single Miniature Ball Tony Evangelista Downham Royal 

Best Single Pom Rudy Bredenbeck Czar Willo 

Best Single Waterlily Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Cameo 

Best Single Other type Ron Miner 5.8 

Best Triple AA/A Rudy Bredenbeck Inland Dynasty 

Best Triple B Mike Weber Narrows Tricia 

Best Triple BB Mike Weber Taratahi Lilac 

Best Triple Miniature Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Brookside J Cooley 

Best Triple Ball Linda Vuletich Cornel 

Best Triple Miniature Ball Tony Evangelista Downham Royal 

Best Triple Pom Rudy Bredenbeck Czar Willo 

Best Triple Other type Randy and Kathy Foith Honka 

Best Vase Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace 

Best Basket Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Badger Twinkle 

ADS Seedling Achievement Awd  Ron Miner Baron Drew 

Best Dinner Plate Linda Vuletich Kelvin Floodlight 

Best Artistic Design John Learner  

Best Flower of the Year Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Mary’s Jomanda 

Largest Blue Ribbon Winner Randy and Kathy Foith Penhill Watermelon 

Grand Champion (AA,A,B) Randy and Kathy Foith Magic Moment 

Reserve Champion  Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey Embrace 

Sweepstakes Novice Linda Vuletich  

Sweepstakes Small Grower Stan Vuletich  

Sweepstakes Open to All Harriet Chandler and Jim Chuey  

 

  



Dahlia Society of Ohio 2006 Court of Honor  

Best Single A, small growers Jax Jerry Moreno 

Best Single B small growers Keith's Choice John Learner 

Best Single BB, small growers Scarborough Brilliant John Learner 

Best Single AA, open to all Clara Houston Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single A, open to all Islander J. Chuey / H. Chandler 

Best Single B, open to all Edna C Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single BB, open to all Embrace J. Chuey / H. Chandler 

Best Single AA Inland Dynasty Larry Baker 

Best Single Ball Snoho Doris Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single Miniature Ball Downham Royal Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single Pom Poppet Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single Other Mary Schnugg Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Single Miniature Badger Twinkle Jim Chuey 

Best Triple B Nita Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Triple BB Cherwell Goldcrest Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Triple Miniature Rebecca Lynn Mike Weber 

Best Triple Other Type Lupin Shiela J. Chuey / H. Chandler 

Best Vase Gay Princess Pat Lybarger 

Best Basket Wendy Miner Ron and Barb Miner 

Best Flower of the Year Baron Katie Mike Weber 

Largest Blue Ribbon Winner Inland Dynasty Larry Baker 

ADS Seedling Achievement Award Baron Drew Ron and Barb Miner 

Grand Champion  Clara Houston Randy and Kathy Foith 

Reserve Champion Embrace J. Chuey / H. Chandler 

Sweepstakes Award,  
small growers  

 John Learner 

Sweepstakes Award, Open to all  Randy and Kathy Foith 



Dahlia Society of Ohio 2005 Court of Honor  

Best Novice Unknown Variety Doyle Wingard 

Best Single AA, small growers Pennsgift Aaron Fine 

Best Single A, small growers Kenora Wildfire Jerry Moreno 

Best Single B, small growers Gloriosa Jerry Moreno 

Best Single AA, open to all Inland Dynasty Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single A, open to all Spartacus Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single B, open to all Square Circle Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Single BB Goldilocks Richard Westfall 

Best Single Miniature Badger Twinkle Jim Chuey and Harriet 
Chandler 

Best Ball Cornel Richard Westfall 

Best Single Miniature Ball Mary Karen Z Jerry Moreno 

Best Single Pom Real Gold Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Single Waterlily Pam Howden Mike Weber 

Best Single Other Type Lupin Sheila Richard Westfall 

Best Triple AA/A Danum Meteor Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Triple B Nita Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Triple BB Dana Iris Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Triple Miniature Alice Chalifoux Pat Lybarger 

Best Triple Ball Mary’s Jomanda Jim Chuey and Harriet 
Chandler 

Best Triple Miniature Ball Mary Karen Z Jerry Moreno 

Best Triple Pom Poppet Randy and Kathy Foith 

Best Triple Other Type Honka Rudy Bredenbeck 

Best Vase Just Peachy Pat Lybarger 

Best Basket Embrace Pat Lybarger 

Largest Blue Ribbon Winner Penhill Dark Monarch Randy and Kathy Foith 

Grand Champion (AA,A,B) Square Circle Rudy Bredenbeck 



Reserve Champion Goldilocks Richard Westfall 

Novice Sweepstakes  Doyle Wingard 

Small Growers Sweepstakes  Jerry Moreno 

Open to All Sweepstakes  Pat Lybarger 

 


